



P/1336-139

	PATENTS RECORDATION COVER SHEET		PTO
	To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:	ents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original document or copy thereof.	
	Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and Address of receiving party(ies):	11.
	Markus Blümli Alexis Buchholz Heiner Kaufmann	Cendres et Métaux Route de Boujean 122 CH-2501 Biel Switzerland	jc
	Individuals	Corporation of Switzerland	
	Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? NO		
	3. Nature of conveyance:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? NO	
	Assignment		
	Execution Date: November 12, 1999		
	4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: November 8 and 11, 1999		
		B. Patent No.(s)	_
3/1999 9	A. Application No.(s)	B. Faterit No.(5)	
	Additional numbers. Name and address of party to whom	rs attached? NO 6. Total number of documents involved: 1	
	TAVIS 00000033 09458349	rs attached? NO	
3/1999 S C:581	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP	rs attached? NO	.0
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed as part of Check No. 090106	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed as part of Check No. 090106	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed as part of Check No. 090106 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment s mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any addition due is not paid, the Patent and Frademark Office is authorized the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15 0700.	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed as part of Check No. 090106 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment's mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any addition due is not paid, the Patent and I rademark Office is auth to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15 0700. E THIS SPACE	
	5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed: OSTROLENK, FABER, GERB & SOFFEN, LLP 1180 Avenue of the Americas New York, New York 10036-8403 DO NOT US	6. Total number of documents involved: 1 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40 Enclosed as part of Check No. 090106 In the event the actual fee is greater than the payment's mitted or is inadvertently not enclosed or if any addition due is not paid, the Patent and I rademark Office is auth to charge the underpayment to Deposit Account No. 15 0700. E THIS SPACE	sub- al fe orize

00432195.1

١,

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0377

A S S I G N M E N T FOR UNFILED APPLICATION FOR UNITED STATES PATENT

(Sole or Joint Inventors)

WHEREAS: Markus BLÜMLI

I Alexis BUCHHOLZ

Heiner KAUFMANN Grossholzweg 21

Rebenweg 32 CH-2503 Biel Marnière 55 CH-2068 Hauterive Grossholzweg 21 CH-3073 Gümligen

Switzerland

Switzerland

Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNOR), have invented and own a certain invention entitled:

Anchorage for Dental Prosthetics

for which application for Letters Patent of the United States has been executed on even date herewith, on November 8 and 11, 1999

WHEREAS: Cendres

Cendres et Métaux SA

(a company organized and existing under the laws of Switzerland)

Route de Boujean 122

CH-2501 Biel Switzerland

(hereinafter referred to as ASSIGNEE), is desirous of acquiring the entire interest in, to and under said invention and the United States Letters Patent to be obtained therefor;

NOW, THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN: Be it known that in consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One Dollar (\$ 1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, ASSIGNOR hereby sells, assigns and transfers to ASSIGNEE the full and exclusive right, title and interest to said invention and all Letters Patent of the United States to be obtained therefor on said application or any continuation, division, renewal, substitute or reissue thereof for the full term or terms for which the same may be granted.

ASSIGNOR further convenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment and sale;

ASSIGNOR further convenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said application, said invention and said Letters Patent as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference or litigation related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representative any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes hereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I/We have hereunto set hand and seal this

1999. Movember 1999.
Markus Biumii
Alexis Buchholz
Heiner Kaufmann

Note: No witnessing, notarization or legalization is necessary, but can be included if desired as prima facie evidence of the execution of the assignment.

PATENT REEL: 010459 FRAME: 0378

RECORDED: 12/10/1999